

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSTRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO.78 OF 2013
(For Prel. Hearing)

RITENDRA NATH SAHA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S NAGARJUNA AGRICHEM LTD. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 15/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Yashwant Das,Adv.

Mr. Dipak Kumar Jena,Adv.
Ms. Minakshi Ghosh Jena,Adv.
Mr. Yatharth Nautial,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.D.N. Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable within four weeks.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

Mr. A.D.N. Rao, learned counsel accepts notice.

Until further orders, there shall be stay of further proceedings in Complaint Case No.571 of 2012, pending before XIX Additional Chief Metropolitan Magistrate, City Criminal Court, Nampally at Hyderabad, Andhra Pradesh.

Tag this petition along with T.P. (Crl.) No.357 of 2012.

[Alka Dudeja]
A.R.-cum-P.S.[Sneh Lata Sharma]
Court Master