

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO. 357 OF 2012

RITENDRA NATH SAHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S NAGARJUNA AGRICHEM LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With application for stay and office report)

WITH

T.P.(CRL) NO. 359 of 2012

(With application for stay and office report)

T.P.(CRL) NO. 78 of 2013

(With application for stay and office report)

Date:26/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dipak Kumar Jena,Adv.  
Mr. Yatharth Nautiyal,Adv.  
Ms. Minakshi Ghosh Jena,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Mansha Monga,Adv.  
Mr. A. Venkatesh,Adv.  
for Mr. Annam D.N. Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Adjourned by one week in view of the letter circulated by the  
counsel for the respondent.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER