

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO.357 OF 2012

RITENDRA NATH SAHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S NAGARJUNA AGRICHEM LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

With Transfer Petition (Crl.) No.359 of 2012

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Transfer Petition (Crl.) No.78 of 2013

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 03/05/2013 These Matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Yashwant Das,Adv.

Mr. Dipak Kumar Jena,Adv.

Ms. Minakshi Ghosh Jena,Adv.

Mr. Yatharth Nautial,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Annam D.N. Rao,Adv.

Ms. Mansha Monga,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Yashwant Das, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioners seeks permission to withdraw the petitions. Permission is granted. The transfer petitions are, accordingly, dismissed as withdrawn.

[Alka Dudeja]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Sneh Lata Sharma]
Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CRIMINAL) NO.357 OF 2012

Ritendra Nath Saha

...Petitioner(s)

Versus

M/s. Nagarjuna Agrichem Ltd.

...Respondent(s)

With Transfer Petition (Criminal) No.359 of 2012 and Transfer Petition (Criminal) No.78 of 2013.

O R D E R

Mr. Yashwant Das, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioners seeks permission to withdraw the petitions. Permission is granted. The transfer petitions are, accordingly, dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J.
[H.L. GOKHALE]

.....J.
[RANJAN GOGOI]

New Delhi,
May 03, 2013.